

This contract has a one year base with a 4 year extension potential
PROGRAM 2061-S MARCH 1, 2007 THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 2008
TITLE: "VARIOUS TAGS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Allen Bailey Tag & Label Caledonia, NY		Paramount Press Arvada, CO		Previous Paramount Press	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING, TRIMMING TO SIZE AND DISTRIBUTION:							
(a) First side printed:							
(1) Make ready and/or Setup.....	85	75.00	6375.00	115.00	9775.00	125.00	10625.00
(2) Running - per 1000 copies.....	306	10.00	3060.00	25.00	7650.00	30.00	9180.00
(b) Second side printed:							
(1) Make ready and/or Setup.....	48	100.00	4800.00	20.00	960.00	25.00	1200.00
(2) Running - per 1000 copies.....	173	15.00	2595.00	15.00	2595.00	15.00	2595.00
(c) Additional ink color(s):							
(1) Make ready and/or Setup.....	6	25.00	150.00	15.00	90.00	15.00	90.00
(2) Running - per 1000 copies.....	22	15.00	330.00	10.00	220.00	10.00	220.00
(d) Fluorescent ink color(s):							
(1) Make ready and/or Setup.....	1	125.00	125.00	N/C		N/C	
(2) Running - per 1000 copies.....	4	30.00	120.00	15.00	60.00	15.00	60.00
(e) Non-standard sizes(s)							
(1) Make ready and/or Setup.....	5	50.00	250.00	N/C		N/C	
(2) Running - per 1000 copies.....	18	15.00	270.00	N/C		N/C	
II. 'PAPER STOCK: Per 1,000 square inches							
(a) Manila Type B, 13 SU Tag and/or Manila Type B, 15 SU Tag.....	1520	0.35	532.00	0.50	760.00	0.50	760.00
(b) White Type B, 13 CSU Tag and/or Colored Type B, 13 CSU Tag and/or White Type B, 15 CSU Tag and/or Colored Type B, 15 CSU Tag.....	3521	0.60	2112.60	0.82	2887.22	0.82	2887.22
(c) Natural White Type D, Grade 8, SBO and/or Natural White Type D, Grade 9, SBO.....	691	1.50	1036.50	1.65	1140.15	1.65	1140.15
(d) Coated White Type D, Grade 8, SBO and/or Coated White Type D, Grade 9, SBO.....	484	10.00	4840.00	2.15	1040.60	2.15	1040.60

III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:

(a) Perforations, per 1000 lines.....	29	N/C		8.00	232.00	8.00	232.00
(b) Sequential numbering, per 1000 lines.....	7	5.00	35.00	20.00	140.00	20.00	140.00
(c) Attach 12" twine by threading through tag hole and looped, leave two loose ends - per 1000 tags.....	83	40.00	3320.00	20.00	1660.00	25.00	2075.00
(d) Attach 12" double wire by threading through tag hole and twist - per 1000 tags.....	22	15.00	330.00	20.00	440.00	25.00	550.00
(e) Shrink film wrap or kraft paper wrap - per bundle.....	288	5.00	1440.00	0.25	72.00	0.25	72.00
(f) Box in units as indicated on the print order....	25	2.00	50.00	N/C		N/C	
(g) Computer time work, cost per hour.....	12	55.00	660.00	N/C		N/C	

CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$32,431.10		\$29,721.97		\$32,866.97
DISCOUNT		NET		NET		1.00%	\$328.67
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$32,431.10		\$29,721.97	20 days	\$32,538.30

Reviewed by: _____

